IN—Y R
PARTS LIST

LSWN-8BLV-3

SEIKO SEWING MAGHINE CO. LTD.



EPN

CONTENTS

Page
AR, SEHL ccorrrr e 1,2
FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)
o - R R R R R R 3.4
ARM TOP COVER
KFE, Bl 1) e 5 6
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY
HBZHE PHHZEE oot e 78
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
ﬁ*ﬁiﬁ\ﬁﬁu.\)p .................................................. 9,10
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION
x%\;ﬁazﬁzjuyg“ .................................................. 11,12
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING
TFEH, FARILET 1) — gEUHL, ceerereei i 13,14
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC
IR FEY T E FEYEH, /AT — e 15,16
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT, BINDER
INHLIN— FEYSBEHE o 17,18
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM
MET B DVE e e 19, 20
HOOK SADDLE, HOOK
ﬁ%#ﬁ ........................................................ 21,22
TENSION BRACKET
P R R R PR PR PP 23,24
LUBRICATION
b= - T 25, 26

BOBBIN WINDER

e - T [ R R EL R 27,28
ACCESSORIES 1

FEERZ2 0 e Bk SEEBAEY § AURERN & SARES PR 29, 30
ACCESSORIES 2




= 1h

=2l
z=

FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)

E R




EiR. Fik

FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)

HaSES|EY
No | PARTS No| QTY e DESCRIPTION
1 140102 1 | @ik FACE PLATE
2 | 15037 1 | @l r FACE PLATE SPRING
3 | 15039 2 | @HR/ARIEHR L SCREW  1/8X44 L=3.5
4 | 15036 1| EiREE HINGE
5 | 15039 3 | miREFELEDHRL SCREW  1/8X44 1=3.5
6 | 15039 3 | @iisHR L SCREW  1/8X44 |=3.5
1 | 40106 1| B (EHA) ARM COVER (REAR) (SMALL)
8 | 8040 4 | EiR (EiRED kHHLC SCREW  9/64X40  L[=8.0
9 | 40105 1| EiR (F—Yan ARM COVER (REAR) (LARGE)
10 | 15037 1 | Bk (F—Y8D 1% ARM COVER (REAR) (LARGE) SPRING
11 | 15039 2 | EfR (7—Ug) ~"xikHhl SCREW  1/8X44 L=3.5
12 | 15036 1| ER (F—Y ) 8%E HINGE
13 | 15039 3 | Btk (7Y gFLEHRL SCREW  1/8X44 L=3.5
14 | 15039 3 | ER (F—YE) kHRL SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5
15 | 40104 [ Dl AR E 2 GASKET
16 | 30066 11| EfRiEsHR L SCREW  M5X0.8 L=12
23 | 11004 1 | RS L Y 0IL REGULATOR
24 | 15086 1| hERE S, L OIL CONTROL SPRING
25 | 10597 1 | BSREsSL YiEdHi Ll SCREW  1/8X40  L=3.3
26 | 8040 1 | hEASE A EHR L SCRE¥  9/64X40  L=8.0
27| 11142 1 | hEEESRA A RIEHIR LT v — | WASHER
28 | 40118 2 | 7—ALIdLEE  ($20) RUBBER
29 | 40118 2 | 7T—LILiE  ($20) RUBBER
30 | 30046 1 | 7T—AgIEHHL EARTH WIRE SCREW M4X0.7 L=4
31 | 40266 1 | 7—LEH/— ARM SIDE COVER (REAR)
32 | 37509 2 | FT—LEAN —1EHRL SCREW M5X0.8 1=6.0




L1k

ARM TOP COVER




iR
ARM TOP COVER

BaES| B8
No | PARTS No| QTY RES DESCRIPTION
1 {40103 1 | EfR ARM TOP COVER
2 {11007 I | HEDTEE OIL LEVEL INDICATOR
3 | 15058 1| 455HnE M #h OIL REGULATING STUD
4 | 15059 1| #GHERA T T OIL REGULATING STUD SPRING
5 | 15057 1| {EHEM YA VI OIL REGULATING DIAL
6 | 15061 1| #&HEE > PIN
7 18009 1| &BEN Y 1 vILibhH4a L SCREW  15/64X28 L=7.5
8 | 11006 1| Lirkst ARM TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE
9 | 13076-02 1 | Ef&#EF vk NUT
10 | 40118 1 | EflRILE (B2 0) RUBBER CAP
11140119 4 | LRI Lte  (#F9) RUBBER CAP
12 | 40123 1 | XFEHA— THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER
13127174 1 | XFEAN—1kHR L SCREW  M4X0.7 L=10.0
14 131208 1 | REAN—IEOR CEE SPRING WASHER
15 ] 10682 1 [ ERET (L) THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)
16 | 19510 1| m&RENT (L) ikHR L SCREW  9/64X40  L=6.5
17 [ 10759-A | 1 | @ARENT(F) THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
18 | 10760 U [E&RENF(F) 20 b FELT
191 19510 1| mRET (F) ikt l SCREW  9/64X40  L=6.5
20 | 15038 1 | LRI L RUBBER CAP
21 [ 40118 1 | kT L (F20) RUBBER CAP




THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

f*$\ L Eg. 7 B e

CrmmmraninmeE

e aea__as_




EFE. B, F—1)—
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

HARES|BY
No | PARTS No| QTY o DESCRIPTION
1 | 15209 1T | £ ARM SHAFT
2 111042 1| E#gds 0IL WICK
3 | 10506 1 | E&msiEsHl OIL STOP SCREW  7.85%X20 L=6.0
4 119414 1 |95v9F—23> Hh CRANK MOTION CAM
5 [ 19415-A | 1 | EBHoOHBL POSITION SCREW  1/4X28 1=20.0
6 | 19416 1 | tkHRl SET SCREW 1/4%28  L=14.0
7 {19417 1 | #9549 1bHal (&) |SET SCREN (LONG) 1/4X28  L=6.5
8 | 19418 1 |#EYS o E ikHE L (38) |SET SCREW (SHORT) 1/4%28  L=4.5
9 | 34105C 1| X8 &) THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMP.
10 | 34105 1 | X8 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
11| 15026 1 | XFfaE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER DRIVING STUD
12 | 15013 1 | XEE~ THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER HINGE STUD
13 | 10528 1 |#EYS9 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK
14 | 10523 1 |59 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD
15| 10728 1 | XEEEHS 0IL WICK
16 | 11042 1 | KEEVHS OIL WICK
17 {10726 1 | #EYS U9 EVmN OIL WICK
18 | 15038 1 |mTLe RUBBER OIL STOPPER
19 | 25179 1 | XBE EHHRE SET SCREW  17/64X32  L=9.0
20 | 18006 1 | E#A% L (D ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
21 | 10725 2 | E#ASIL (FD) ZxILk OIL FELT
22 | 10563 1 | k&AL (F) Tyiv— WASHER
23 | 19417 1 | E#A%L (D) ikeHFl SET SCREW  1/4X28  L=6.5
24 | 10551 1 | XfFhs=e THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD
25 | 3052 1 | XEaZ oL SCREW  9/64X40 L=4.5
26 | 19427 1 | Pz ETHLA LIFTING ECCENTRIC (ECC. 4.0)
27 | 19508 2 | ETHALLEHRL SET SCREW 1/4X40  L=5.5
28 | 10772C 1 | BE&Eoy F (&) LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COMP.
29 | 10772 1 | EEEoy F LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
30 | 10773 1| b#EgEoy F=— KL 7Y >4 |NEEDLE BEARING
31111879 1 | PBRAETHLHS— LIFTING ECCENTRIC COLLAR
32 | 10573 2 | PRI ETFTHLDS—1bsbia L |SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=11.0
33 | 10569 1 | =" kT—Y ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT PULLEY
34 |1 10574 2 | N T=yyy BELT PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
35110571-6 | 1 | b+F—yiktrtal SET SCREW  6.75X24  1=20.0
36 | 10570 1 | ="ArT—YErRL POSITION SCREW  6.75X24 L=14.5
37110524-G | 1 | R +T—yikdball SET SCREW 6. 75%24 L=6.5
38 | 10621 1 | 2432249 Rk ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT
39 | 40130 1 | REZHS— BOBBIN WINDER COLLAR
40 | 27171 2 | REEHS—tHRL SET SCREW
41 | 10567 1 | E#ax7y g ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING
42 | 40133 1 | E#@ART7YTHhS— ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER SLEEVE
43 | 23637 2 | L#RF7FYTHhS—iteHta L |SET SCREW 1/4X28 L=7.5
44 | 10568 1 | E#~<7U>25y 4 (B4 L) |BALL BEARING RETAINING RING
45 | 40134 1 | E#RFYLHTH5—2 ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER
46 | 25170 1 | E#@R7 Y55 —21k8H4aC |SET SCREW 17/64X32 1=20.0
47 [15162-A | 1 | 77— MACHINE PULLEY
48 | 10576 1 | 7—=Uti@E#RNHAl POSITION SCREW 15/64X28  L=21.0
49 | 10579 1 | F—uUtHhl SET SCREW  15/64X28 1=20.0
50 | 10577 1 | F—vuihl MACHINE PULLEY ADJUSTING SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0




WA, PHIE
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

e P :

\
25
|
6
/

32

(O — (R T TR

3

3 < 37




A, PRI
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

HaES|BH
No | PARTS No| QTY o DESCRIPT [ON
1 [ 10540 ECES:: PRESSER BAR
2 | 17609 1 |IZEASIL (F) PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER)
3 | 25163 1 |#B2EA4)L (F) kORL SET SCREW  17/64X32 L=11.0 _
4 | 25208 1 |#Bza&EER PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET
5 | 25678 1 [#BxEENLELL SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
6 | 36729 1 | EXE PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE
7 | 15568 1 | ERELELLC SCREW M6X1 L=8.0
10 | 18479 1 |BxsEfaz PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET
11| 19518 1 | BaEgEfazinHnl PINCH SCREW  11/64X40 1=14.0
12 | 10546-A | 1 |IRZREBRETR TENSION RELEASE SLIDE
13 | 10547 1 | A ERETHRIER TENSION RELEASE SLIDE SPRING
16 | 40407 1 | Rz EFLA— PRESSER BAR LIFTER
17 | 25164 1 |#BRZEFULA—=E>RLU HINGE SCREW  11/64X40
18 | 11724 1 | M8 Z (KIENA) LIFTING PRESSER FOOT
19 | 10749 1 | AExEHRLC SCREW  3.4X36 L=10.0
20 | 10677 1 |z EOR LTy v — WASHER
21 | 19470 1 | Z42H—H—F FINGER GUARD
22 | 10558C 1 | <DFtv LIFTING BELL CRANK COMP.
23 | 10558 1 | <o=F LIFTING BELL CRANK
24 | 10557 1 | <OFEHE (K) LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK
25 | 10556 1 | <oOFEE ) VIBRATING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK
26 | 15118 1 |EhitBE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR SLIDE BLOCK
27 | 18480 1 | <OFIEHRL LIFTING BELL CRANK SCREW  11/64X40 1[=8.0
28 |1 10548-A | 1 | AR EFRALESHIR P/B. LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE BLOCK
29 | 15111 1 | 2R ERAILENHIRE POSITIONING PIN
30 | 19408 1 | BaEREFRhEHIREDHRL SCREW  1/4X28 L=17.5
3134713 1 | IRz VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
32 | 10554 1 ||z ERATY YT VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION SPRING
33110553-A | 1 |z EZATY 58 VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION
34 | 15060 1 |z LLL SCREW  5/16X24  L=16.0
351 11725¢C 1 ||z (#) VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT COMP.
36| 11725 1 | iz VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT
371 10662 1 | hiEZESHR L PINCH SCREW 5/32X40 L=6.5
38 | 19425 1 | %4 LIFTING ROCK SHAFT
39 | 10514 2 |#E#EAEL LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING
40 | 16709 1 |#E#@E Rl SCREW  1/4X28
41 | 10728 1 | ##E R CHls OIL WICK
42 1 19516 1 | #B#ME Ry b+ NUT  1/4X28
43 | 40107 1 | L FTEEERESF LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING CRANK
44 | 19420 1 | E FEEE EHHRL PINCH SCREW 1/4%28  L=16.0
45 | 10775 | | LE&Eoy FERLE _ HINGE SCREW  7/32X32
46 | 35118 1 | EE&Oy FER LT v v— WASHER
47 | 10774 1 | By BEnq 7 LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COLLAR
48 | 17114 1 | LESEOy FERERCF Y b NUT  7/32X%32
49 | 37215 1 | bEgEoy FBRER CES WASHER




